



**DENVER**  
THE MILE HIGH CITY

**General Services**

**Purchasing Division**

201 W. Colfax Avenue, Dept. 304

Denver, CO 80202

P: 720.913.8100

F: 720.913.8101

[www.denvergov.org/purchasing](http://www.denvergov.org/purchasing)

Date: July 26, 2018

**ADDENDUM NO. 02**  
**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 0790A (2018)**  
**Offender Monitoring Products, Services, and Solutions**

The above referenced proposal is hereby amended as follows:

**I. VENDOR QUESTION & CLARIFICATIONS FROM THE CITY**

**Vendor Question 1:** Is it probable that multiple awards may be issued from this contract, or is the goal of the City/US Communities to contract with one Vendor?

*Answer 1: Please review Section B.20 of the main bid document.*

**Vendor Questions 2:** Is there a limit or cap to how many Vendors can be awarded?

*Answer 2: The City and US Communities reserve at their sole discretion to award to the number of Vendors that is deemed necessary and in their best interests.*

**Vendor Question 3:** Do Vendors need to bid all product types in all categories?

*Answer 3: No.*

## II. CHANGE TO SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

- a. SCHEDULE OF EVENTS {Cancels and supersedes original}  
*Bold and Italics indicates changes to the schedule*

|   |                        |                            |
|---|------------------------|----------------------------|
| • Bid Issued                              | July 16, 2018          |                            |
| • Pre-Proposal Conference                 | July 31, 2018          | 9:00 AM Local Time         |
| • Deadline to Submit Additional Questions | August 2, 2018         | 2:00 PM Local Time         |
| • Response to Written Questions           | August 7, 2018         |                            |
| • <i>Bid Due Date</i>                     | <i>August 29, 2018</i> | <i>11:59 PM Local Time</i> |

- b. The bid due date is being moved out to allow time for the Vendor community to provide a complete response to this RFP.

Proposer shall initial here \_\_\_\_\_ and attach to proposal. Failure to do so may be cause to consider your proposal non-responsive and cause for rejection.

Company: \_\_\_\_\_

Andrew Miskell  
Senior Buyer

